DATE

22.06.2024

REV NO

D

DOC NO

WRL/RI/FR/05

HOSHIZAKI

MODEL
COMPACT F420L, FA20R, FG420L, FG420R




COMPACT F420L, FA20R, FG420L, FG420R

PART LISTS

1.COOLER ASSEMBLY

ITEM 3,4/5 ARE OPTIONS
FOR LEG/CASTOR

MODELS (QUANTITY
INDEX SAP PART/ DESCRIPTION UOM (Q )

NO. CODE ASSEMBLY F420L | F420R | FG420L | FG420R
1519843 PART SS ADJUSTABLE FOOT 100-135MM_COMPACT | NOS 4 4 4 4
1519844 PART SS ADJUSTABLE FOOT 135-200MM_COMPACT | NOS 4 4 4 4

CASTOR WHEEL DIA100 SWIVEL
4 1520281 PART NYLON_COMPACT NOS 2 2 2 2
CASTOR WHEEL DIA100 FIXED
5 1520282 PART NYLON_COMPACT NOS 2 2 2 2
89 1519895 PART AIR DUCT MOUNT WHITE CMPCT220/420 NOS 6 6 6 6
82 1126795 PART PNTD AIR DUCT COMP420 WHITE NOS 1 1 1

Page | 2



COMPACT F420L, FA20R, FG420L, FG420R

83 1126796 PART PNTD AIR DUCT EXTENS COMP220/420 NOS 1 1 1 1
121 1125923 | ASSEMBLY | DEW COLLECTOR ASSY COMP-F220/420L/R NOS 1 1 1 1
88 1519820 PART DRAIN PIPE ABS L 1287MM_CMPCT 420 NOS 1 1 1 1
86 1521274 PART TIE CLOSER KSS- PHV-150 NOS 1 1 1 1
105 1519897 PART DRAIN TUBE VLV WHITE CMPCT220/420 NOS 1 1 1 1
90 1519474 PART AIR VENT VAL ASSY WITH BALL CMPCT NOS 1 1 1 1
123 1125921 | ASSEMBLY ZZO(;\ID FAN MOTOR ASSY COMP-F220/K/KG/F- NOS 1 1 1 1
91 1519821 PART COND WIRE GUARD ABS L 480MM_CMPCT NOS 2 2 2 2
92 1519879 PART HINGE COVER PLATE CMPCT 220/420 NOS 1 0 1 0
93 1520790 PART HINGE COVR PLATE CMPCT220/420GREY NOS 0 1 0 1
67 1519860 PART LOCK SUPPORT BRCKT CMPCT 220/420 NOS 1 1 1 1

TYCO EARTHING TAB 250S 140814-
24 1520286 PART 2 COMPACT NOS 1 1 1 1
127 1125968 | ASSEMBLY | TABLE TOP ASSY COMP-F420L WHITE NOS 1 0 1 0
128 1126005 | ASSEMBLY | TABLE TOP ASSY COMP-F420R GREY NOS 0 1 0 1
117 1519898 PART PNTD WIRE SHELF BIG CMPCT 220/420 NOS 4 4 4 4
118 1519899 PART PNTD WIRE SHELF SMAL CMPCT220/420 NOS 1 1 1 1
44 1522904 PART PWR CORD SCHUKO NEW (LT322) 16A NOS 1 1 1 1

3M/C13

PWR CORD BRITISH TYPE-G 13A
45 1519902 PART 1MM2/3M/C13 NOS 1 1 1 1
142 1519869 PART WALL BRCKT FOR TILT_CMPCT 220/420 NOS 0 0 2 2

Page | 3




COMPACT F420L, FA20R, FG420L, FG420R

2.REFRIGERATION SYSTEM PARTS

INDEX SAP PART MODELS (QUANTITY)

No. | cope | assemaLy DESCRIPTION UOM 200 | Fa20R | Feazol | Foa2or
49 1124314 PART CED EVAP 3RX5HX5FX350 COMP_F420 NOS 1 1 1 1
15 1129009 PART HEAT EXCHANGER PIPE COMP-F420 NOS 1 1 1
13 1124316 PART MS CON STAT 4.76X1RX32X446 CMP420 NOS 1 1 1 1

3 1519784 ASSEMBLY (R:gcl)\gZRESSOR EMBRACO EMX80CLT-217W NOS 1 1 1 1
28 2306774 PART gtstEaMBRACO_EMXSO_SENSATA/4T|V| 232KF NOS 1 1 1 1
31 2306770 PART RELAY_EM BRACO_TSD/TY/TY-QZ-003 NOS 1 1 1 1
38 2306775 PART RUN CAPACITOR HAOYE / 5MF, 450V AC NOS 1 1 1 1
11 1519788 PART EMBRACO EVAPORATION TRAY SKU356413 NOS 1 1 1 1

109 1519872 PART COMPRESSOR SCREW PH M6X29_COMPACT NOS 2 2 2 2
68 1519870 PART COMPRESSOR LOCK CLIP_CMPCT220/420 NOS 2 2 2 2
19 1519851 PART DRIER 15 GRAM XH9 DIA 16X98 NOS 1 1 1 1
20 1129144 PART DISCHARGE PIPE COMPACT-220/420 NOS 1 1 1 1
21 1129110 PART PROCESS TUBE COMPACT-220/420 NOS 1 1 1 1
56 1127716 PART COMPRESSOR HARNESS F420 NOS 1 1 1 1
22 1519936 PART TUBULAR HEATER 100W 230V COMPACT NOS 1 1 1 1

Page | 4



COMPACT F420L, FA20R, FG420L, FG420R

3.DRIP TRAY (DEW COLLECTOR) ASSEMBLY

AIR SENSOR
MODELS (QUANTITY
INDEX SAP PART/ DESCRIPTION uom ( )
NO. CODE | ASSEMBLY F420L | F420R | FG420L | FG420R
94 1519888 PART DEW COLLECTOR WHITE CMPCT 220/420 NOS 1 1 1 1
95 1519883 PART EVAP FAN GASKET TPE_CMPCT 220/420 NOS 1 1 1 1
78 ICF NMB 12537JE-12Q-BA-F2 12VDC
1519529 PART >550RPM NOS 1 1 1 1
110 | 1520314 PART SCREW M4X40 HEX HEAD NYLON 66 NOS 2 2 2 2
137 PROBE NTC TERM 1.5M
1520601 PART COST67 EVIPNG15F209 NOS 2 2 2 2
106 | 1520953 PART SENSOR PROBE CLAMP RUBBER COMPACT NOS 1 1 1 1
9% 1520303 DART KSS ADHESIVE CABLE SADDEL CMPCT NOS X X X X
(FC1208)
73 1125928 PART ALU HEATER PLATE COMP-F220/420 NOS 1 1 1 1
23 1519937 PART FOIL HEATER 34.5W L2160 230V COMP NOS 1 1 1 1
94 1519888 PART DEW COLLECTOR WHITE CMPCT 220/420 NOS 1 1 1 1

Page | 5




COMPACT F420L, FA20R, FG420L, FG420R

4. TABLETOP ASSEMBLY

DE MODELS (QUANTITY
":l\IO-X CSC;Q;E ASZQE;LY DESCRIPTION uom F420L | F420R : FG420L l)fG420R

97 1519875 PART TABLE TOP TRAY WHITE_CMPCT220/420 NOS 1 0 1 0
98 1520301 PART TABLE TOP TRAY GREY_CMPCT220/420 NOS 0 1 0 1
99 1519876 PART TABLE TOP FRNT WHITE_CMPCT220/420 NOS 1 0 1 0
100 1520293 PART gﬁil\-(li-crl\o/liggzl\:)1/-420_222162 NOS 0 1 0 1
69 1519453 PART ;)10034RlIbOCK WITH CAM LEVER_COMPACT NOS 1 1 1 1
139 1519878 PART CONTROLLER EVC20S39N9XXX05 H FREEZER WST | NOS

111 1520312 PART SCREW SS304 M3X25 PANHEAD CROSS RECESS NOS 4 4 4 4
39 1522429 PART zgé:;gfl\j\glleCH—Nc LPZ21A14-2.5A NOS 1 1 1 1
101 1520291 PART LED DUMMY SWITCH CVR_WHITE CMPCT NOS 1 0 0 0
102 1520292 PART LED DUMMY SWITCH CVR_GREY CMPCT NOS 0 1 0 0
40 1520284 PART \?Vl\ll-i/lcT)IIE:f CSI\\Q/ ILIZ(T:H SPST 6A/250VAC NOS 0 0 1 1
65 1520283 PART CONTROLLER STICKR HOSHIZAKI CMPCT NOS 1 1 1 1
58 1519853 PART DOOR SWITCH HARNESS_CMPCT K/F/KG NOS 1 1 1 1
112 1520315 PART SCREW M4X70 CSK MZN NOS 4 4 4 4
41 1520063 PART APPLIANCE SOCKET C14 COMPACT 420/220 NOS 1 1 1 1
103 1520302 PART KSS STRAIN RELIEF BUSH COMPACT (SR-6P1) NOS 1 1 1 1
60 1519852 PART TABLE TOP HARNESS COMPACT K/F/KG NOS 1 1 1 1
61 1519854 PART EVAP FAN MTR HARNESS CMPCT K/F/KG NOS 1 1 1 1
62 1519855 PART HEATER HARNESS COMPACT F 220/420 NOS 1 1 1 1
64 1125861 PART EMI FILTER HARNESS 6A COMP220/420 NOS 1 1 1 1
143 1509136 PART LED DRIVER 16W IP67 W/MOLEX -PLASTIC LED NOS 0 0 1 1
145 1524489 PART S;;;gZUERCOVER—ABSVOCONWACT NOS 1 1 1 1
146 1507450 PART HEAT SHRINK SLEEVE ID-10MM, BLACK_WOER M 0.03 | 0.03 0.03 0.03

Page | 6



COMPACT F420L, FA20R, FG420L, FG420R

5.FOAMED DOOR ASSEMBLY

AN
53 )

INDEX PART, MODELS (QUANTITY)
NO. SAP CODE ASSEMéLY DESCRIPTION uomM Fa20L FA20R
52 1125882 ASSEMBLY FOAM DOOR ASSY COMP-K/F420L WHITE NOS 1 0
53 1126017 ASSEMBLY FOAM DOOR ASSY COMP-K/F420R SS430 NOS 0 1
70 1519865 PART BTM HINGE ASSY CMPCT K/F 220/420 NOS 1 1
113 1509560 PART SCREW TAPTITE M5X14 MS NOS 4 4
71 1519864 PART TOP HINGE ASSY CMPCT K/F 220/420 NOS 1 1
104 1519880 PART HINGE BUSH NYLON COMPACT 220/420 NOS 1 1
108 1522093 PART DR GSKT -302 1628X528 CMPT420 MOD NOS 1 1

Page | 7



COMPACT F420L, FA20R, FG420L, FG420R

6.GLASS DOOR ASSEMBLY

141

INDEX PART/ MODELS (QUANTITY)
NO. | SAP CODE ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION uom coazoL | Foazon
141 1125916 ASSEMBLY | DOOR ASSY COMPACT FG420 NOS 1 1
113 1509560 PART SCREW TAPTITE M5X14 MS NOS 4 4
71 1519864 PART TOP HINGE ASSY CMPCT K/F 220/420 NOS 1 1
108 1522093 PART DR GSKT -302 1628X528 CMPT420 MOD NOS 1 1
74 1519862 PART BTM HINGE PLATE COMPACT KG420/220 NOS 1 1
75 1520156 PART R021314 R PIVOT HINGE 28H14-220/420 NOS 1 1
116 1502147 PART SCREW M5 X 18, COUNTER SUNK PH HEAD, SS | NOS 4 4
76 1520531 PART TOP HINGE PLATE_COMPACT KG420/220 NOS 1 1
77 1520288 PART HINGE BRASS BUSH OD12 LIOMM_CMPCT NOS 1 1
2 1520527 PART Eg zLélc)) BAR Y2835/10W L1400MM CMPCT NOS 1 1
63 1520285 PART HARNESS DOOR LED EXT COMPACT KG NOS 1 1

Page | 8




COMPACT F420L, FA20R, FG420L, FG420R

Revision Details:

HOSHIZAKI LOGO

REVISION REVISION DETAIL DATE
A INITIAL RELEASE 31.12.2022
B :_/\//;:LL BRACKET FOR TILT AND LED DRIVER ADDED FOR FG420 11.02.2023
POWER PLUG (ITEM NO. 44) CODE WAS 1519901, ITEM NO 145
C AND 146 ADDED 09.12.2023
D CONTROLLER STICKER CODE CHANGED FROM GRAM LOGO TO 22.06.2024

Page | 9




